
Spring Creek Middle School Community Council Meeting 
Agenda for Oct. 12, 2021 7:00 AM Career Center 

All Are Welcome to Attend! Attend in person or contact Jill at (435)753-6200 to receive 
meeting access 

 
Chair: Aaron Brough (aaron.brough@usu.edu) 
Vice-Chair: Michael Pate (mlpate04@gmail.com) 
Secretary: Cammie Anderson (cammie.anderson@ccsdut.org) 
Parent Members: Gregory Barkley (gregorybarkley@gmail.com), Jamie Patterson (twinstar@comcast.net), Stephanie 
Albiston (eamarik@gmail.com), Erin May (erinmay66@hotmail.com), Sarah Buttars (bjsbuttars@aol.com), Emma 
Mecham (emma.mecham@yahoo.com) 
Voting Staff Members: Blair Powell (blair.powell@ccsdut.org), Thayne Weston (Thayne.Weston@ccsdut.org), Jonathan 
Marchant (jonathan.marchant@ccsdut.org) 
Non-Voting Staff Members: Amanie Crosbie (amanie.crosbie@ccsdut.org), Matt Southam (matt.southam@ccsdut.org) 

 
 Approval of previous meeting’s minutes https://www.ccsdut.org/Page/7285 

 School Calendar: 

o 10/11 - 10/13 - Red Ribbon Week- Activities held each day to raise awareness of staying drug free.   

o 10/14 - 10/15 - Fall Break (No School) 

o 10/19 - Vision Screening (7th Grade) 

o 10/26 - Choir Concert 6:00 PM 

o 11/1 – 11/5 – College Week.  Activities held throughout week to promote post high-school education.   

o 11/8 - Catch Up Assembly (Math Competition) 

o 11/11- Veterans Day Video Presented at School.  Link will be available on school website.   

o 11/9 - Next School Community Council Meeting 

 

 District & Community Items 

o CCSD Strategic Plan.  The plan can be accessed on the district website or using the QR code below.     

 

 School Items 

o Identification of greatest needs (Data).  The math readiness assessment was given to 6th graders at the 

end of the last school year to identify gaps in students learning.  The reading level data was collected at 

the beginning of this year school to identify what reading grade level each student is at.   

 School wide Reading Level Data 

 Math Readiness Data 
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 Other Items 

o CAPSA presentation on Stand up (about 5 min.)  CAPSA presented a video they would 

like all parents to view.  Scan the QR code below to view the video.  

 

o Next meeting: November 9, 2021 at 7am 


